

SLP(C)No. 15399-15400 OF 2004
ITEM No.58

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15399-15400/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2004 in RA 145/04,
CM 4330/04 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UCO BANK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KAUSHALYA RANI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With
SLP(C)No.15567/2004
(with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 01/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Ashok Grover, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.N. Chaudhary, adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Acharya, adv.
Mr. Anupam Grover, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the parties.
Leave granted.
There will be stay of the order passed by the courts below.
Hearing expedited.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master