

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.../2005 & 3-5/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7170-7171 OF 2004 and

C.A.No.7172/2004

UCO BANK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAUSHALYA RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing the LRs. on record of deceased respondent No.7 and revocation of grant of leave and for

modification of Court's order dated 1.11.2004 and office report)

Date: 06/09/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Rattan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.

Applicant

Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No..../2005 in C.A.Nos.7170-7171 & 7172 of 2004

permission to Learned counsel for the applicant/respondents seeks

withdraw this application. The applicant is allowed to withdraw

w this application.

The IA is disposed on withdrawal.

I.A.Nos.3-5/2005 in C.A.Nos.7170-7171 & 7172 of 2004

Issue notice.

Counter-affidavit has already been filed. One week's time is granted to

file rejoinder-affidavit. List two weeks thereafter.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(PREM PRAKAS

H)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTE

R